THE DATASHEET OF
SA36CA/B
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
DATA SHEET
 TRANSIENT VOLTAGE SUPPRESSORS
AC/DC POWER SUPPLY
SA  series
RoHS compliant & Halogen free

Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
@IPP
Peak
Pulse
Current
Reverse
Leakage
@VRWM
Unidirectional Bidirectional VRWM(V) VBR(V) IT(mA) VC(V) IPP(A) IR(μA)
SA5.0A SA5.0CA 5.0 6.40~7.00 10 9.2 55.4 600
SA6.0A SA6.0CA 6.0 6.67~7.37 10 10.3 49.5 600
SA6.5A SA6.5CA 6.5 7.22~7.98 10 11.2 45.5 400
SA7.0A SA7.0CA 7.0 7.78~8.60 10 12.0 42.5 150
SA7.5A SA7.5CA 7.5 8.33~9.21 1 12.9 39.5 50
SA8.0A SA8.0CA 8.0 8.89~9.83 1 13.6 37.5 25
SA8.5A SA8.5CA 8.5 9.44~10.40 1 14.4 35.4 10
SA9.0A SA9.0CA 9.0 10.00~11.10 1 15.4 33.1 5
SA10A SA10CA 10.0 11.10~12.30 1 17.0 30.0 3
SA11A SA11CA 11.0 12.20~13.50 1 18.2 28.0 1
SA12A SA12CA 12.0 13.30~14.70 1 19.9 25.6 1
SA13A SA13CA 13.0 14.40~15.90 1 21.5 23.7 1
SA14A SA14CA 14.0 15.60~17.20 1 23.2 22.0 1
SA15A SA15CA 15.0 16.70~18.50 1 24.4 20.9 1
SA16A SA16CA 16.0 17.80~19.70 1 26.0 19.6 1
SA17A SA17CA 17.0 18.90~20.90 1 27.6 18.5 1
SA18A SA18CA 18.0 20.00~22.10 1 29.2 17.5 1
SA20A SA20CA 20.0 22.20~24.50 1 32.4 15.7 1
SA22A SA22CA 22.0 24.40~26.90 1 35.5 14.4 1
SA24A SA24CA 24.0 26.70~29.50 1 38.9 13.1 1
SA26A SA26CA 26.0 28.90~31.90 1 42.1 12.1 1
SA28A SA28CA 28.0 31.10~34.40 1 45.4 11.2 1
SA30A SA30CA 30.0 33.30~36.80 1 48.4 10.5 1
   4
8
Product Specification

Test
Current
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
@IPP
Peak
Pulse
Current
Reverse
Leakage
@VRWM
Unidirectional Bidirectional VRWM(V) VBR(V) IT(mA) VC(V) IPP(A) IR(μA)
SA33A SA33CA 33.0 36.70~40.60 1 53.3 9.6 1
SA36A SA36CA 36.0 40.00~44.20 1 58.1 8.8 1
SA40A SA40CA 40.0 44.40~49.10 1 64.5 7.9 1
SA43A SA43CA 43.0 47.80~52.80 1 69.4 7.3 1
SA45A SA45CA 45.0 50.00~55.30 1 72.7 7.0 1
SA48A SA48CA 48.0 53.30~58.90 1 77.4 6.6 1
SA51A SA51CA 51.0 56.70~62.70 1 82.4 6.2 1
SA54A SA54CA 54.0 60.00~66.30 1 87.1 5.9 1
SA58A SA58CA 58.0 64.40~71.20 1 93.6 5.4 1
SA60A SA60CA 60.0 66.70~73.70 1 96.8 5.3 1
SA64A SA64CA 64.0 71.10~78.60 1 103.0 5.0 1
SA70A SA70CA 70.0 77.80~86.00 1 113.0 4.5 1
SA75A SA75CA 75.0 83.30~92.10 1 121.0 4.2 1
SA78A SA78CA 78.0 86.70~95.80 1 126.0 4.0 1
SA85A SA85CA 85.0 94.40~104.00 1 137.0 3.7 1
SA90A SA90CA 90.0 100.00~111.00 1 146.0 3.5 1
SA100A SA100CA 100.0 111.00~123.00 1 162.0 3.1 1
SA110A SA110CA 110.0 122.00~135.00 1 177.0 2.9 1
SA120A SA120CA 120.0 133.00~147.00 1 193.0 2.6 1
SA130A SA130CA 130.0 144.00~159.00 1 209.0 2.4 1
SA150A SA150CA 150.0 167.00~185.00 1 243.0 2.1 1
SA160A SA160CA 160.0 178.00~197.00 1 259.0 2.0 1
SA170A SA170CA 170.0 189.00~209.00 1 275.0 1.9 1
SA180A SA180CA 180.0 201.00~222.00 1 292.0 1.7 1
SA190A SA190CA 190.0 211.00~233.00 1 308.0 1.6 1
SA200A SA200CA 200.0 224.00~247.00 1 324.0 1.5 1
SA210A SA210CA 210.0 237.00~263.00 1 340.0 1.5 1
SA220A SA220CA 220.0 246.00~272.00 1 356.0 1.4 1
   5
8
Product Specification
SA

YXXX
SA5.0CA
Part Number Code
SA   XXX  C  A
Bidirectional
Series Code
VRWM Voltage
5% VBR Voltage Tolerance
XXXX
Package Code
B: Box package
TR13: Reel package
/
   7
8
Product Specification
SA
Transient Voltage Suppressors
Circuit Protection
Jun. 30, 2023 V.3
Ordering Code for Different Package
Box package: Add suffix “/B” at the end of the part number, such as SAXXXCA/B
Reel package: Add suffix “/TR13” at the end of the part number, such as SAXXXCA/TR13
Packaging
Tape
L1
A
Z ±5°
L2
E
E
T
B
Symbol Dimension (mm)
A 5.0±0.5
B 53.0±1.0
Z 1.2Max.
T 6.0±0.4
E 0.8Max.
L1-L2 1.0Max.
Box
L
W
H
L 250.0±5.0
W 75.0±5.0
H 114.0±5.0
Quantity: 2000PCS
Reel
D
D1
D0
W1
D 330.0±3.0
D0 16.4±2.0
D1 86.0±2.0
W1 76.0±3.0
Quantity: 4000PCS
Circuit Protection Components
Product specification
LEGAL DISCLAIMER
YAGEO, its distributors and agents (collectively, “YAGEO”), hereby disclaims any and all  liabilities for any
errors, inaccuracies or incompleteness contained in any product related information, including but not limited